February 26, 2013

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2245

Page 1, after line 4, insert:

"<u>1.</u>"

Page 1, line 13, replace "1." with "a."

Page 1, line 16, replace "2." with "b."

Page 1, line 20, replace "3." with "c."

Page 1, after line 21, insert:

"2. If a supplier supplies gasoline to a gasoline distributor under this section which is then blended, the gasoline distributor shall indemnify and hold harmless the supplier against any loss or damage, including costs, expenses, and reasonable attorney's fees arising out of a claim or judgment relating to or arising out of the blending of the gasoline."

Renumber accordingly

Page No. 1